OPERATING & ELECTRICAL
Input voltage 120-277V
Power factor 0.9
Total harmonic distortion (THD) <20%
Dimming No dimming
PERFORMANCE
Lumens per Watt 100-120 LPW at 80CRI
Power 20, 30, 50W

Notes:
01
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: AE-OD-JR-20-A-40-BZ
REV E
AE-OD-JR -20W -A -40 BZ
FIXTURE FAMILY POWER MOUNTING TYPE CCT FINISH
AE-OD-JR
Aeralux JR Series
outdoor flood light
fixture
-20W
20 Watts: 2,200 lumens
-A
½” knuckle bracket
mounting method
-40
4000K CCT
BZ
Bronze powder coat
finish
-30W
30 Watts: 3,300 lumens
-B
U-bracket mounting
method
-50
5000K CCT
BK
Black powder coat
finish
WH
Aeralux nebula white
powder coat finish*
-50W
50 Watts:  6,000 lumens
AL
Aluminum (RAL9006)
powder coat finish*
*Contact for details on leadtime and availability
JR
OUTDOOR PRODUCTS
Outdoor flood light
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
AE-OD-JR-20W, AE-OD-JR-30W
Aeralux Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All
values are typical values when measured under normal laboratory conditions. 02
AE-OD-JR-50W
EPA (Effective Projected Area) WITH ACCESSORIES
POWER ACCESSORIES EPA
20W & 30W
½” knuckle
bracket
0.0837 FT2
U-bracket 0.0811 FT2
POWER ACCESSORIES EPA
50W
½” knuckle
bracket
0.1064 FT2
U-bracket 0.1095 FT2
Aeralux Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All
values are typical values when measured under normal laboratory conditions. 03
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Coefficients of utilization
Ceiling 80% 70% 50% 30% 0%
Wall 70% 50% 30% 10% 50% 10% 50% 10% 50% 10% 0
RCR Zonal Cavity Method – Effective floor reflectance = 20%
R
o